## 

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Form **PTO-1594** 

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

101851920

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):			
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Alderbrook Vineyard & Winery, LLC	Name: Terlato Wine Group, Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 900 Armour Drive		
Corporation-State	City: Lake Bluff_State: IL Zip: 6004		
Other <u>limited liablity company</u>	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖫 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: $9 - 10 - 01$	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delawale  Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: August 15, 2001	representative designation is attached:		
LACCULION Date: August 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,927,749; 2,235,161; 2,171,755		
	1,927,749; 2,235,161; 2,171,755 2,203,012		
	ttached Yes No No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Karen K. Yuen, Esq.			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00		
Internal Address: Russ Building, 30th Floor			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
225 Mantagnary Street	8. Deposit account number: 115		
Street Address: 235 Montgomery Street,			
Suite 3000			
0/10/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
City: San FranciscState: CA Zip: 94104			
	E THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached cop		
copy of the original document.	( )		
1( )			
Karen K. Yuen, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document:		
	th required cover sheet information to: 1. Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Commissioner of Patelli Q	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on D.C. 20231		

ਫ਼ੈਂਨੂੰ TRADEMARK **REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0726** 

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement ("Agreement") is made this 15th day of August, 2001, by and between Alderbrook Vineyard & Winery, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Terlato Wine Group, Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
ALDERBROOK	October 17, 1995	1,927,749
ALCALDE	March 23, 1999	2,235,161
OVOC	July 7, 1998	2,171,755
TREDICI	November 10, 1998	2,203,012

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 900 Armour Drive, Lake Bluff, IL 60044, desires to acquire, and the Assignor wishes to assign, a security interest in the Trademarks and the registrations therefor and to secure Assignor's obligations under that certain Loan and Security Agreement between the parties hereof of even date herewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee a security interest with right of sale in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Assignor: ALDERBROOK VINEYARD & WINERY, LLC, a California limited liability company

oy: //

David H. Myers, Manager

09202\497793.1

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _	alit	01	ne	a
COUNTY C	Co			,

On September 4, 2001, before me Dawn M Mac the Roma Notary

Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared

of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on such instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

Signature

DAWN M. MAC PHERSON

Comm. # 1204492

NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA

Suiter County

My Comm. Lights Dep. 11 (1977)

09202\497793.1

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0728